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A&B Ingredients 321
24 Spielman Rd, Fairfield, NJ, 07004 USA
www.abingredients.com

Ingrid Tenwolde, Technical Sales Manager
itenwolde@abingredients.com, (210) 240-2657

A&B Ingredients is a clean-label manufacturer and
supplier of natural ingredients. We are a trusted
source of plant-based, functional ingredients and
shelf-life extension solutions.

ADM / Matsutani, LLC (Fibersol) 332
25 NW Point Blvd, Suite 1080, Elk Grove Village,
IL, 60007 USA http://www.fibersol.com

Tony Elliott, Regional Sales Manager
telliott@matsutani.com, (847) 737-9774

The full line of Fibersol soluble dietary fibers can
increase the fiber content and improve the nutritional
profile of virtually any food or beverage application -
without impacting taste or texture.

AGT Foods 508
1611 East Century Avenue, Bismarck, ND, 58503
http://agtfoods.com/

Megan Weathers, Account Manager
mweathers@agtfoods.com, (701) 595-6656

Pulse Ingredient Supplier

Minnesota Section IFT 2023 Suppliers’ Expo Buyers’ Guide

Actalent Scientific 315
1601 Utica Avenue South, Suite 511, St. Louis
Park, MN, 55416 USA
www.actalentservices.com

Lauren Kuchenmeister, Account Manager for
Consumer and Industrial Products

Ikuchenmeister@actalentservices.com,
(651) 331-0840

We Source & Manage Hires So You Can Focus On
Progress. Managed Talent Solutions. Contract Talent
Solutions. Laboratory Services. We Are Your Career
Partner for Life. Over 1000 Specialized Recruiters.

Advanced BioTech 344

(Harlan Johnson & Assoc.)
|0 Taft Road, Totowa, NJ, 07512 USA
www.adv-bio.com

Mario Jez, Account Executive mjez@adv-bio.com,
(630) 913-8005

At Advanced Biotech, where we understand that high
quality Natural Flavor and Fragrance Ingredients are
the key to great tasting products of all kinds.

AIDP, Inc. 526
19535 E Walnut Dr South, City of Industry, CA,
91748 USA http://www.aidp.com

Brandon Babers, VP Sales b.babers@aidp.com,
(626) 991-1377

AIDP, Inc. is an industry leader in developing and
sourcing innovative ingredients for the health, food
and beverage industries. We specialize in clinically
researched, & vegan/plant-based ingredients.



All American Foods, Inc. 425
121 Mohr Dr, Mankato, MN, 56001 USA
www.aafoods.com

Amy Kuch, National Sales Director
amys@aafoods.com, (800) 833-266 |

Our Pro Mix® line of customized ingredient solutions
offers cheese powders & cheese flavorings, dried
cultured ingredients, high-fat powders, dried flavoring
ingredients, and egg replacement powders.

Amerikoa Ingredients 610
1975 N. Hawthorne Ave., Melrose Park, IL, 60160
USA http://www.amerikoa.com

Brian Pond, Director of Sales
bpond@amerikoa.com, (630) 465-3876

Amerikoa is an ingredient supplier/trader and
producer of organic, non-gmo, sustainable ingredients.
We supply to every facet of the food industry.

Applied Food Sciences, Inc. 600
675-B Town Creek Rd, Kerrville, TX, 78028 USA
http://www.appliedfoods.com

Brian Happel, National Sales Manager
bhappel@appliedfoods.com, (217) 316-9206

AFS specializes in organic caffeine, nootropics, plant-
based protein, ginger, turmeric, and organic vitamin C.
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American Lecithin Company 229
['15 Hurley Road, Unit 2B, Unit 2B, Oxford, CT,
06478 USA http://www.americanlecithin.us
Randy Zigmont, President

customerservice@americanlecithin.us,
(203) 262-7100

For more than 90 years, ALC has continuously
provided the highest quality lecithin and phospholipid
products to the food, nutritional and industrial
markets.

AmTech Ingredients 234
517 Adams Avenue, Albert Lea, MN, 56007 USA
http://www.amtechingredients.com

Katie Stephens, Director of Technical Services

kstephens@amtechingredients.com,
(888) 407-0139

Manufacturer of spray dried specialty powders.

Arise Nutrition 632
2110 Industrial Street , Suite B, Wisconsin Rapids,
W], 54495 USA http://www.arisenutrition.com
Bernard Lager, CEO/Owner
bernard@arisenutrition.com, (715) 204-3145

We source Midwest specialty berries (aronia,
elderberry and black currant) and produce juices,
powders and extracts.



AVEKA 445
2045 Wooddale Drive, Woodbury, MN, 55125
USA http://www.aveka.com

Maura Dreger, Marketing Coordinator
aveka@aveka.com, (651) 730-1729

AVEKA is a full-service toll processing and R&D
company focusing on particle technology. From
lab-scale to production and over 30 unit operations,
we can handle your manufacturing needs.

Balchem 117
13723 Riverport Drive, Suite 201, Des Moines,
IA, 63043 USA
https://balchem.com/human-nutrition-health/

Ryan Goeser, RGoeser@Balchem.com,
(515) 380-3737

Balchem Human Nutrition and Health is your
value-added partner, with a broad portfolio, unique
capabilities and strong industry expertise.

Barrington Nutritionals 621
24 Etruria St., Seattle, WA, 98109 USA
www.barringtonnutritionals.com/

Isabel McNeill, Sales Representative

imcneill@barringtonnutritionals.com,
(708) 928-397|

Barrington Nutritionals is a distributor of raw
materials including vitamins, minerals, carotenoids,
sweeteners, and custom premix blends.
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Avena Foods Ltd. 444
316 Ist Ave. E, Regina, SK, S4N 5H2, Canada
http://avenafoods.com

Matthew Lentsch, Director, Sales and Business

Development
Infor@avenafoods.com, (306) 757-3666

Avena is a specialty miller providing high quality,
nutritious, sustainably grown and gluten-free oat and
functional pulse ingredients. ‘For safe, healthy diets
and a sustainable world'

Barentz 239
1390 Jaycox Road, Avon, OH, 4401 | USA
https://www.barentz-na.com/

Rosalind Alves, MArketing Specialist
rosalind.alves@barentz.com, (440) 937-1000

Barentz is the leading global life science ingredients
distributor that sources branded specialty ingredients
from leading manufacturers worldwide.

Batory Foods 307,309
10255 Higgins Road, 500, Rosemont, IL, 60018
http://www.batoryfoods.com

Erin O'Leary, VP Sales & Business Development
eoleary@batoryfoods.com, (612) 321-6588

At Batory Foods, we know that fostering strong
relationships with our customers and vendors is more
than a guiding principle; it is the key ingredient for
success. Reliable, Simple, Chosen, Preferred



Bell Flavors 542
500 Academy Dr, Northbrook, IL, 60062 USA
http://www.bellff.com

Chip Ek, Sales Executive cek@bellff.com,

(847) 226-3331

Flavors and Fragrances

Bepex International 320
333 Taft Street NE, Minneapolis, MN, 55413 USA
http://www.bepex.com

Andy Christensen, Business Development
achristensen@bepex.com, (612) 627-1498

Bepex is your partner in solids process technology and
development. Our Process Development Center in
Minneapolis is your playground for new product
development, pilot testing, and process design.

Bioenergy Life Science, Inc. (BLS) 624

13840 Johnson Street NE, Ham Lake, MN, 55304
http://www.bioenergylifescience.com

Penny Portner, Director of Marketing
penny.portner@bioenergyls.com, (763) 438-0296

Our patented ingredients will propel your functional foods

& beverages above the competition. Bioenergy Ribose
delivers noticeable, sustained energy. RiaGev supports
cognitive health & healthy aging.
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BENEO, Inc. 439
6 Upper Pond Road, Ste #3A, Parsippany, NJ,
07054 USA http://www.beneo.com

Andrea Gaebe, Regional Sales Manager
andrea.gaebe@beneo.com, (720) 871-8059

The BENEO product portfolio consists of functional
ingredients with nutritional and technical
advantages,derived from chicory roots,beet sugar and
rice.

Bio Botanica 516
75 Commerce Drive, Hauppauge, NY, 11788
http://Bio-botanica.com

Jim Bartlein, Sales/marketing
jbartlein@bio-botanica.com, (631) 615-9825

Botanical extracts that are still made in the USA for
all the right reasons. We make extracts with high
levels of standardized extracts for those that want a
nutritional supplement claim.

™

BIOENERGY LIFE SCIENCE, INC,



Re-Imagining Ingredients
for Heaithier Food and
Beverage Applications

We’re re-imagining the possibilities for plant-based foods,
healthier foods and beverages! Great things can happen
when vou sharpen vour competitive edge with our patented
ingredients because they do more, and they do it better.
And consumers are more likely to notice the difference.

Bioenergy Ribose® is THE go-to ingredient in a variety of
plant-based products, food, beverages and snacks, and
its sweetener solutions change the functional sweetener
category. RiaGev® is the next big thing in the healthy
aging category and can be added to your next functionai
food and beverage application. MannoHealth™, our
newest offering, is the highest purity of D-Mannose. It’s
naturally occurring in the human body, and integral to
human metabolism.

Popular Categories and Applications

Categories Applications

* Plant Based » Plant-Based Foods

« Low Carb/Keto ¢ Foods and Healthy Snacks
* Weight Management e Beverages (RTDs)

* Healthy Aging * Powdered Drink Mixes

¢ Sports Nutrition « Nutrition/Protein Bars

» Gut/Digestive Health « Gummies/Fruit Snacks

e Urinary Tract Health » Yogurt/Yogurt-Based Snacks
¢ Immune Health

* Energy

So, let’s do this! It’s time to explore exciting
new opportunities. Contact us to discuss how
we can become your Total Solution Provider.

™

BIOENERGY LIFE SCIENCE, INC.

Visit us at Booth #624.

RIBBEE RIACEVivs Mamholuli

bioenergylifescience.com
info@bioenergyls.com | 877.474.2673

©2023 Bioenergy Life Science, Inc. All rights reserved.




Biospringer North America 513
7475 W Main St, Milwaukee, WI, 53214 USA
http://www.biospringer.com

Greg Fischer, Regional Sales Manager

g fischer@biospringer.lesaffre.com,
(414) 373-8724

Biospringer is proud to be a specialist in creating food
ingredients from yeast. We create innovative and
natural ingredients from yeast fermentation, helping
to make food tastier and healthier

Bluegrass Ingredients 305
801 State St, Bowling Green, KY, 42101 USA
http://www.bluegrassingredients.com

Charlie Bice, Sr. Sales Director
cbice@bluegrassingredients.com, (270) 297-1776

Bluegrass Ingredients serves as an industry-leading
powder producer and flavor innovator through its
Agile Ingredient Innovation Model.

Brookside Flavors & Ingredients 109
5140 Newton Ave S, Minneapolis, MN, 55419-
1029

http://www.brooksideflavors.com

Mel Kessler, Sr. Account Executive

mkessler@brooksideflavors.com, (612) 925-2553

We're flavorists against the status quo. Our priority is
your success and we are at the ready to make it
happen for you with less stress & no sleepless nights!
Ready for better? We're ready for you!
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Blommer Chocolate Company 334
600 W Kinzie St, Chicago, IL, 60654-5585
http://www.blommer.com

Jason Fenske, Sales Manager
jfenske@blommer.com, (800) 825-8181

Blommer Chocolate Company provides comprehensive
business solutions for domestic and international
customers of all sizes in the confectionery, baking and
dairy industries

Briess Malt & Ingredients Co. 625
625 S Irish Rd, Chilton, WI, 53014 USA
www.food.briess.com

Nicole Champion, Division Manager - Food Cen-
tral nicole.champion@briess.com, (920) 522-3030

Briess ingredients are both minimally and specially
processed to maintain the natural integrity of the raw
grain or starch, while developing flavor, color and
function.

BUCHI Lab Instruments 236
5700 W Lake St #205, Minneapolis, MN, 55416
http://www.buchi.com

Gleb Martynov, Account Manager
martynov.g@buchi.com, (612) 916-7900

BUCHI is a global leader in R&D lab instruments for
the chemistry and food testing arena. We offer
benchtop spray drying, fat/protein/ash testing along
with benchtop NIR and in-process monitoring.



Burley Foods 208,210
7125 Amundson Ave. S, Edina, MN, 55406 USA
http://BurleyFoods.com

Mary Scheu, Supplier Manager
mscheu@burleyfoods.com, (952) 345-4247

Burley Foods is one of the largest independent food
ingredient suppliers in the Midwest. We offer
comprehensive R&D services, project management,
customer service and sales representation.

Burley Foods - Bascom Maple Farms,

Inc 211
28 Vernon St., Brattleboro, VT, 05301 USA
MapleSource.com

Cindy Finck, Director of Bulk Sales

CFinck@BascomFamilyFarms.com,
(888) 266-6271

Bascom Maple Farms is the leading supplier of
organic or non-organic maple syrup and maple sugar.
Whether you're using maple for the first time or
looking to grow your usage, we can meet your needs.

Burley Foods - Del Val Food

Ingredients 221
10 Twosome Dr., Moorestown, NJ, 08057 USA
DVFl.com

Keith Krumholz, Director of Distribution and
Strategic Alliances KKrumholz@dvfi.com,

(856) 778-6623

The Del-Val Food Ingredients Company is your one
resource for a broad spectrum of food ingredients,
marketing, application development and technical
experience.
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Burley Foods - Anderson Advanced

Ingredients 205
401 N 3rd St. Suite 660, Minneapolis, MN, 55401
AdvancedIngredients.com

John Duffy, Vice President of Sales
John@AdvancedIngredients.com, (763) 710-7218

Advanced Ingredients makes clean-label fibers,
humectants, stabilizers and emulsifiers. Their
products make everything from bars to frozen entrees
taste better and stay fresh longer.

Burley Foods - Dairy Chem 216
9120 Technology Lane, Fishers, IN, 46038 USA
DairyChem.com

William Shazer, Vice President of Sales
wshazer@diarychem.com, (317) 730-7700

Specializing in custom natural dairy flavors, custom
dairy solutions, bake stable, freeze stable fillings and
functional dairy concentrates.

Burley Foods - Dongsheng Foods

USA Inc. 219
355 W Olive Ave. Suite 206, Sunnyvale, CA,
94086 USA DongshengFoodsUSA.com

Pete Murray, Sales Manager
PeteMurray@DongshengFoodsUSA.com,

(630) 854-9445

Supplier of top quality Dehydrated Onion and Garlic
products.



Burley Foods - E. Formella & Sons,

209
16425 Kilbourn Ave, Oak Forest, IL, 60452 USA
Formella.com

Randy Formella, President
Randy.Formella@Formella.com, (708) 598-0909

E. Formella & Sons is a global company that prides
itself on offering a wide variety of authentic Italian
Specialties as well as other unique and distinctive
gourmet foods.

Burley Foods - Karlsburger Foods

218
3236 Chelsea RD W, Monticello, MN, 55362 USA
Karlsburger.com

Scott Mordecki, Director of Sales
ScottM@Karlsburger.com, (847) 791-4016

As a savory ingredient specialist for food manufactur-
ers, we offer premium soup bases, sauces, gravies and
seasonings that provide rich foundational flavors.

Burley Foods - Oregon Potato
Company 212
7125 Amundson Ave. S, Edina, MN, 55406 USA
http://BurleyFoods.com

Sara Rodriguez, Sales Director
SRodriguez@burleyfoods.com, (952) 345-4247

Oregon Potato Company is the world market leader in
frozen and dehydrated potatoes, vegetables and
fruits. Family owned and located in the Pacific
Northwest with over 140,000 farmed acres.
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Burley Foods - Franklin Baker 213
8275 Tournament Dr., Memphis, TN, 38125 USA
FranklinBaker.com

Peter Kamen, Sales Director

Peter.Kamen@FranklinBaker.com,
(901) 881-1532

Franklin Baker is one of the largest global suppliers of
coconut products. With multiple plants in the
Philippines and a proprietary pasteurization they off
the highest quality available.

Burley Foods - Nielsen Massey 207
1550 Shields Dr., Waukegan, IL, 60085 USA
NielsenMassey.com

Dan Fox, Director of Sales
DanF@NielsenMassey.com, (847) 778-5499

Nielsen Massey is on a mission to delight people with
nature's finest tasting vanillas and flavors. They pride
themselves on the quality of it's products and ensure
that quality with every order.

Burley Foods - QualiTech Inc. 203
318 Hazeltine Dr., Chaska, MN, 55318 USA
Qualitechco.com

Jill Huwe, Account Manager
JilH@QualiTechCo.com, (952) 406-0293

QualiTech's sweet and savory inclusions provide a
value-added delivery for flavor, color, texture, fruit
content, protein, fiber, whole grain etc. to bakery

products, snacks, cereals, bars and more!



Burley Foods - Robertet USA 217
80 Telson Rd, Markham, ON, L3R |E5

Canada

Robertet.com

Bill Goodrich, Director of Savory Product Sales
BGoodrich@Robertet.com, (269) 568-918I

Robertet is a global company that specializes in
Oleoresins and Essential Oils. They have an extensive
list of options for Food Manufacturers.

Burley Foods - True Citrus 214
1501 Pocomoke Ct Suite D, Baltimore, MD,
21220 USA TrueCitrusingredients.com

Ryan Svehla, VP of Sales
Ryan.Svehla@TrueCitrus.com, (410) 905-7033

True Citrus offers citrus flavorings with huge impact
and all natural goodness. They are made from real
citrus with not artificial sweeteners or preservatives.
Non- Gmo, Gluten free and low calorie.

Cargill 317
15309 McGinty Road W, Wayzata, MN, 55391
http://cargill.com/foodingredients

Marcos Esqueda, Sales Manager
marcos_esqueda@cargill.com, (800) 227-4455

Cargill offers sugar reduction, label-friendly, functional
health ingredients and expertise. Our portfolio
includes stevia, starches, salt, plant proteins,
postbiotics, cocoa, chocolate, fats & oils.
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Burley Foods - Sue Bee Honey 215
301 Lewis Blvd, Sioux City, IA, 51101 USA
SiouxHoney.com

Dominic Iverson, Director of Industrial Sales
Dlverson@SueBeeHoney.com, (712) 258-0638

Sue Bee Honey is always pure and all natural. For
generations, their independent beekeepers have been
producing the finest available honey.

Butter Buds, Inc. 331
2330 Chicory Road, Racine, WI, 53403 USA
http://www.bbuds.com

Terry Blackwelder, Regional & International Sales
Manager tblackwelder@bbuds.com,

(262) 598-9900

Butter Buds liberates the flavors in butter, cream and
cheese, supplying functional attributes such as fatty
mouth feel, masking, rounding and enhancement.
Clean ingredient lists, vegan alternatives.

Carmi Flavors 520
6030 Scott Way, Commerce, CA, 90040 USA
http://www.CarmiFlavors.com

Kati Winniczuk, Sales Coordinator
KWinniczuk@CarmiFlavors.com, (615) 342-9208

Carmi Flavors is an industry leader in supplying flavors
and fragrances to the food industry. We enhance
consumer products through innovative and health-
conscious ingredients, finished products.



Cheese Merchants 511
1301 Schiferl Rd, Bartlett, IL, 60103 USA
http://cheesemerchants.com

Barb Arnold, Director Food Ingredients
barnold@cheesemerchants.com, (708) 704-7648

Thinking Cheese think of us! Including Parmesan,
Romano, Asiago, Fontina Pecorino Romano Fresh
Mozzarella, Cotija, Oaxaca, Feta, Blue Cheese,
Gorgonzola, Goat, Plant based, Imitation and more!

Chesapeake Spice Company 545
4613 Mercedes Drive, Belcamp, MD, 21017 USA
http://chesapeakespice.com/

Alexa Vaughan, R&D vaugha-
na@chesapeakespice.com, (410) 273-2150

Chesapeake Spice operates BRC certified manufactur-
ing facilities on the East and West Coasts. We direct
source our spices allowing control in our process, from
the fields to your finished products.

ClIl Foods 341

(Harlan Johnson & Assoc)
4720 S |3th St., Leavenworth, KS, 66048 USA
ciifoods.com

Scott Cowger, VP of Sales
scowger@ciifoods.com, (913) 727-3434

ClI has been making your food look and taste better
since 1990. Consumers eat with their eyes and being
able to provide products that look and taste great has
positioned Cll as an industry leader.
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Chem/Sery, Inc. 319
1301 115th Ave NW, Coon Rapids, MN, 55448
http://www.chemserv.com

Joe Fischman, President jfisch@chemserv.com,
(612) 379-4411

Chem/Serv is a local specialty additive and packaging
distributor. Natural gums, additives, processing aids
and packaging

CHS Inc. 340

(Harlan Johnson & Assoc)
212 Commercial Street, Hudson, WI, 54016 USA
chssunflower.com

Travis Schmidt, Regional Sales Manager
travis.schmidt4@chsinc.com, (952) 545-5700

Sunflower Raw, Roasted, In-shell, Flax, Flax Meal,
Buckwheat, Millet Buckwheat and Millet Flour, Grits
NEW! Pasteurization Processing

CIRANDA, Inc. 328
708 2nd Street, Hudson, WI, 54016 USA
www.ciranda.com

Kimberly Roebbeke, National Sales Manager
kimberly@ciranda.com, (715) 386-1737

CIRANDA is a leading supplier of certified organic,
non-GMO and fair trade ingredients with expertise in
tapioca, rice, and agave syrups; flours and starches;
cocoa and chocolates; coconut; and oils.



Citromax Group 235
444 Washington Ave, Carlstadt, NJ, 07072 USA
http://Citromax Group

Glorinel Amaro, Citrus Ingredients Account
Manager, gamaro@citromax.com, (201) 625-2483

Citromax Group, provides essential oils, juices, lemon
pulp, & a wide variety of fragrances, flavors &
ingredients, globally. Leaders in citrus based
fragrances & flavors. Experts in folded lemon.

Clasen Quality Chocolate 329
5126 W Terrace Dr, Madison, WI, 53718 USA
http://www.cqc.com

Alyssa Haskins, Sales Representative
alyssa.haskins@cqc.com, (608) 467-3859

Clasen Quality Chocolate (CQC) is a privately-held,
family-owned supplier of high-quality chocolate and
compound confectionery coatings. You can count on
cQdc!

Commercial Creamery Company
603

159 South Cedar St., Spokane, WA, 99201 USA

http://www.cheesepowder.com

Mark Desmond, Midwest Sales Manager

mark@cheesepowder.com, (509) 747-413 1

Commercial Creamery manufactures Dairy Powders,
Cheese Powders/Seasonings, Avocado Powder, Sauce
Mixes, and Chunkettes. We offer Conventional,
Kosher, Organic, Halal designations and are SQF
Certified.
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Citrus and Allied Essences,Ltd 517
4620 Mercedes Drive, Belcamp, MD, 21017 USA
http://www.citrusandallied.com

Arthur Curran, Sales
acurran@citrusandallied.com, (410) 273-9500

Citrus and Allied manufactures and supplies the finest
ingredients for flavor and fragrance applications. We
offer essential oils, aroma chemicals and botanical
extracts.

Colony Gums Inc. 543
2626 Executive Point Drive, Monroe, NC, 28110
http://www.colonygums.com

Brandon Risch, National Sales Manager
brisch@Colonygums.com, (704) 226-9666

Colony Gumes is your trusted source for the highest
quality Gums and Stabilizer Systems in North
Carolina. We're FSMA Compliant, SQF, Kosher, Halal,
Organic Certified and Non-GMO Project-VERIFIED.

Concord Foods 501
[0 Minuteman Way, Brockton, MA, 02301 USA
http://www.concordfoods.com

David Casillas, National Sales Manager
dcasilas@concordfoods.com, (763) 248-2997

Concord Foods is a leading supplier of custom
ingredients to nationally recognized leading food
manufacturers. Our ingredients division develops and
designs products for confections and ice cream.



CITRUS
ALLIED

CELEBRATING 90 YEARS OF EXCELLENCE

YOU ASKED, WE LISTENED.
NOW MANUFACTURING

G ERATIONS
PRS

ERY
ROP

IN THE USA

Here to solve your lead time and availability issues.

EIIEI
| REGULATORY ASSURANCE _

REGULATORY ASSURANCE

m citrusandallied.com | 410.273.9500 © 1998-2023 Citrus and Allied Essences Ltd.



CoreFX Ingredients 541
1007 Church Street, Suite 800, Evanston, IL,
60201 USA http://www.corefxingredients.com
Bella Cotrone, Sales

bella.cotrone@corefxingredients.com,
(773) 271-2663

CoreFX Ingredients manufacturers dry nutritional and
food ingredients. We convert natural, dairy, and
plant-based oils into efficacious powders that are
customizable to your needs.

DakotaMB 525
4014 15th Ave N, Fargo, ND, 58102 USA
https://dakotamb.com

Samuel Voz, Director of Sales
svoz@dakotamb.com, (844) 633-2746

DakotaMB is a supplier of custom-milled ingredients,
including grains and pulses in flake, flour, cracked and
cut formats primarily for the bakery, snack, and
cereal industries.

Denali Ingredients 544
2400 S Calhoun RD, New Berlin, WI, 53151 USA
http://denaliingredients.com

Anna Riblett, Key Account Executive
Anna.riblett@denaliingredients.com,

(785) 433-1596

Denali Ingredients makes a variety of flakes, barks,
variegates, flavor bases, cookie dough, baked
inclusions, eggnog base and stabilizer blends.
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Custom Flavors 507
160 Calle Iglesia, San Clemente, CA, 92672 USA
http://www.customflavors.com

Adam Rico, Account Manager
adam@customflavors.com, (916) 583-4276

Custom Flavors is a family-owned and operated flavor
developer and manufacturer specializing in both
liquids and powders. Reach out today for exceptional
organic, natural, or N&A flavors!

Dempsey Food 436
47 Davies Ave, Toronto, ON, M4M 2A9, Canada
http://www.dempseyfood.com

John Fenstermacher, Regional Sales Manager
johnf@dempseycorporation.com, (647) 326-2666

Dempsey Food is a full-service distributor of high-
quality, specialty ingredients. We do what the big guys
won't and the small guys can't.

Ingredien¥s



Department of Food Science and

Nutrition - UMN 636
1334 Eckles Ave, RM 225, St Paul, MN, 55108
https://fscn.cfans.umn.edu/

Drew Carter, Communications & Advancement
fscn@umn.edu, (612) 624-1290

FScN is the academic leader of food science education
and research in Minnesota. They offer a variety of
services, collaborations, and short courses for food
professionals and companies.

Diamond Foods 413

(Gehrke Company)
18215 45th Ave N, ,Plymouth, MN, 55446 USA
https://www.diamondnuts.com

Dominic Fragomeni, President
julie@gehrke.com, (763) 398-3670

Diamond of Cadlifornia offers fresh, high quality,
great-tasting nuts for every occasion.

Downs Food Group 119
54934 210th Lane, Mankato, MN, 56001 USA
http://www.downsfoodgroup.com

Lucas Downs, VP of Sales
abentley@downsfoodgroup.com, (507) 387-3663

Shelf Stable Canned Goods, Canned Chicken, Turkey,
Beef, and Pork; Shelf Stable Chicken Pouches; IQF
Meat Products, Chicken, Beef, Pork; Frozen Prepared
Meals
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Devansoy 617
10010 North Rock City Road, Rock City, IL,
61070 USA http://www.devansoy.com

Kate Leavitt, VP, Sales & Marketing
kleavitt@devansoy.com, (651) 571-6194

Devansoy is a leading manufacturer of pure plant-
based ingredients made from oat and soy into liquids
and powders for use in beverages, creamers, barista
blends, smoothies, frozen desserts and more.

Domino Sugar 339

(Harlan Johnson & Assoc)

212 Commercial Street, Hudson, WI, 54016 USA
https://www.asr-group.com/our-companies/
domino-sugar

Jake Klopfenstein, Regional Sales Manager

jacob.klopfenstein@asr-group.com,
(561) 306-0904

Natural & Organic Sweeteners: Molasses, Malt,
Refiners Syrups, Raw Cane Sugar (ECJ), Inverts, Rice,
Tapioca & Agave Syrups, Fair Trade Certified NEW!
Maple Granules

DSM-Firmenich 308
1000 Boone Ave N, Unit 900, Golden Valley, MN,
55427 USA http://www firmenich.com

Katherine Poindexter, Senior Account Manager

katherine.poindexter@firmenich.com,
(612) 368-0232

We create emotions through the sense of taste and
smell. With our extensive experience, we create
fragrances and flavors for our customers. Touching
over 4 billion consumers every day.



E.J. Mullins Co., Inc. 531
2625 Butterfield Rd, Suite 300S, Oak Brook, IL,
60523 USA http://www.ejmco.com

Terrence Mullins, VP terrence@ejmco.com,
(312) 543-1956

E.J. Mullins Co. proudly represents the following com-
panies: Dutch Gold Honey, Mcllhenny Co., Peppers
Unlimited, Lee Kum Kee & Dole.

Elite Spice Inc. 233
7151 Montevideo Rd., Jessup, MD, 20794 USA
http://www.elitespice.com

Tyler Christner, Regional Manager
tchristner@elitespice.com, (563) 508-0022

Elite Spice is an industry leading spice importer and
custom manufacturer offering an extensive line of
spices, seasonings and specialty food ingredients.

Farbest Brands 524
One Maynard Dr, Suite 3101, Park Ridge, NJ,
07656 USA http://www.farbest.com

Mike sepela, Director of Sales
msepela@farbest.com, (201) 573-4900

We offer a variety of conventional, organic, and non-
GMO dairy and plant proteins, sweeteners, texturants
and vitamins. We find your perfect match for
nutrition, application, label claim, and budget.
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Earl Giles Bottling Company 639
1325 Quincy St NE Suite 100, Minneapolis, MN,
55413 USA http://www.earlgiles.com

Nicholas Kosevich, CEO/Owner
nick@earlgiles.com, (612) 227-7832

Earl Giles produces nearly every liquid used in
beverage creations and beyond. Earl Giles: The prep
kitchen to North America's bars, restaurants and
hotels creates efficiencies in cocktail production.

Eurofins US Foods & The National

Food Lab 532
5205 Quincy Street, Mounds View, MN, 55112
http://www.eurofinsus.com

Brenda Abel, Business Development Director
Brenda.Abel@FT.EurofinsUS.com,

(612) 749-3652

Eurofins US Foods is the #1 Food, Feed, and Ingredi-
ent testing laboratory network. The National Food Lab
is an industry leader in sensory science, consumer
insights, and product & process development.

Farbest

B R A N D
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Fiberstar Inc. 338

(Harlan Johnson & Assoc)

713 St. Croix Street, River Falls, WI, 54022 USA
fiberstar.net

Dan O, VP of Sales d.oconnell@fiberstar.net,
(920) 629-7245

Fiberstar sells plant-based ingredient solutions, like
natural citrus fiber, to improve quality and health in
different markets.

Flavor Dynamics, Inc. 431
640 Montrose Ave, So Plainfield, NJ, 07080 USA
http://www.FlavorDynamics.com

Jane Hempel, Business Development Manager
janeh@flavordynamics.com, (612) 597-5628

Flavor Dynamics, Inc. Is guided by a commitment to
creating innovative products of consistent, superior
quality. Choose from clean label, gluten free, vegan,
NON GMO and organic options.

Food Ingredient Solutions, LLC

(An Oterra Company) 640
1450 Warren Avenue, Marshfield, MO, 65706
http://www.foodcolor.com

Patrick Troutman, Upper Midwest Sales Manager
ptroutman@foodcolor.com, (417) 468-4003

Food Ingredient Solutions, LLC manufactures and
supplies the full range of Natural and FD&C Coloring
options as well as distributes Natural Antioxidants
produced by BTSA (Spain).
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First Choice Ingredients - a DSM-

Firmenich Company 529
NI12 W19528 Mequon Road, Germantown, W,
53022 USA http://Www fcingredients.com

Beth Phillips, Sales Manager phil-
lipsb@fcingredients.com, (816) 888-9144

Industry leader of specialty dairy concentrates. Paste,
Powder, Liquid. Made from real dairy, our products
help with: cost reduction, flavor enhancement,
mouthfeel, and masking.

FlexXray 608
3751 New York Ave #130, Arlington, TX, 76014
https://flexxray.com/

Ashley Ernest, Regional Sales Manager
Aernest@flexxray.com, (219) 682-8637

FlexXray’s advanced, medical-grade X-ray systems
can detect Foreign Materials at 0.8 mm and smaller.
This state-of-the-art equipment exceeds standards for
food inspection machines

Foodarom Flavors Powered by

Glanbia Nutritionals 311
5525 West 1730 South, Suite 202, Salt Lake City,
UT, 84104 USA

http://www.foodarom.com

Jodi Howard, Midwest Account Manager
jodihoward@glanbia.com, (801) 975-2604

We are Custom Flavor Designers that will create a
signature taste that delivers a powerful message and
communicates the delectable flavors of your food.



Galdisa (Gehrke Company) 412
18215 45th Ave N, ,Plymouth, MN, 55446 USA
https://galdisausa.com

Dominic Fragomeni, President
julie@gehrke.com, (763) 398-3670

Galdisa has been in the peanut business for over 50
years, working closely with the food industry to
provide high quality ingredients and retail products.

Givaudan - Sense Colour 502
100 South Spring Street, Louisville, KY, 40206
http://www.ddwcolor.com

Esther Sanchez, Sales Manager
michael.coates@givaudan.com, (314) 803-0607

Mother Nature provides the materials, Givaudan
Sense Colour adds the expertise. This brilliant
partnership offers the broadest palette of natural
colors to create food experiences consumers crave.

Glanbia Nutritionals 313
227 W. Monroe Street, Suite 5100, Chicago, IL,
60606 USA http://www.glanbianutritionals.com

Carly Burnam, Senior Sales Manager
cburnam@glanbia.com, (312) 683-8600

Our broad portfolio of ingredients, our R&D
innovation and application expertise, and global
manufacturing help you address any product or

nutritional challenge. Better nutrition, built around you.
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Gillco Ingredients 335
1701 La Costa Meadows Drive, San Marcos , CA,
92078 USA http://gillco.com

Kie Wilcox, National Account Manager
kwilcox@gillco.com, (760) 750-7900

We have partnered with some of the most reputable
and innovative ingredient manufacturers in the world
to put together an incredible line of healthy, natural,

and functional ingredients.

Givaudan Flavors 500
I 199 Edison Dr, Cincinnati, OH, 45216 USA
https://www.givaudan.com/

Dani Stanley, Account Manager
dani.stanley@givaudan.com, (513) 319-3376

Manufacturer with an expanded portfolio of products
across flavors, taste, functional and nutritional
solutions with deep knowledge to develop game
changing innovations in food & beverage.

GNT USA.LLC 227
One EXBERRY Drive, Dallas, NC, 28034 USA
https://exberry.com/usa/exberry-usa/

Marty Gil, Key Account Manager
MGIL@GNTUSA.COM, (704) 469-5555

EXBERRY® by GNT is the leading brand of
clean-label, plant-based colors suitable for a variety of
applications including beverages, confections, bakery,
snacks, cereal, plant-based products and more.



Gold Coast Ingredients 327
2429 Yates Ave, Commerce, CA, 90040 USA
http://www.goldcoastinc.com

Richard Bontempo, Sales Representative
info@goldcoastinc.com, (323) 724-8935

Gold Coast Ingredients is a wholesale flavor & color
manufacturer. With us you will find Organic, Natural,
Non-GMO, & Allergen-Free flavors available as liquids,
powders, & spray dries.

Grain Millers, Inc. 620
10400 Viking Drive, Suite 301, Eden Prairie, MN,
55344 USA http://www.grainmillers.com

Bill Liska, Sales Director
tracy.brandt@grainmillers.com, (800) 232-6287

Manufacturer of organic & conventional whole grain
ingredients used in cereals, breads, bars, beverages &
many other products around the world. All the
ingredients you need to make GOOD happen.

Grande Custom Ingredients Group
540

250 Camelot Dr, Fond Du Lac, WI, 54935 USA

http://www.Grandecig.com

Trish Wesely, Technical Sales Manager |l

trish.wesely@grande.com, (331) 251-0895
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Graceland Fruit 421

(Gehrke Company)
18215 45th Ave N, Plymouth, MN, 55446 USA
https://www.gracelandfruit.com

Dominic Fragomeni, President
dominic@gehrke.com, (763) 398-3670

Graceland Fruit, Inc. is a leading producer and global
distributor of premium quality dried fruit ingredients
for the food industry.

Grain Processing Corporation 238
1600 Oregon St, Muscatine, A, 52761 USA
http://www.grainprocessing.com

Cody Goss, Sales Executive, Specialty Ingredients
cody.goss@grainprocessing.com, (563) 264-4265

Grain Processing Corporation ingredients: MALTRIN®
maltodextrins and corn syrup solids, food starches,
chickpea and whole-soy flours. Exceptional Products
— Unparalleled Service!

H&W Ingredients 228,230
8400 Brookfield Ave, Brookfield, IL, 60513 USA
https://www.hwingredients.com/

Melissa Wang, Director of Technical Services

MelissaWang@hwingredients.com,
(800) 677-6826

H&W Ingredients are the food ingredient specialists
marketing fruit, nut, seed, vegetable, and specialty
ingredients to quality manufacturers.
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Harlan Johnson & Associates 337
2410 E 1 17th St, Burnsville, MN, 55337 USA
http://hjaa.com

Taggart Johnson, service@hjaa.com,

(952) 835-5222

We represent a broad range of industry-leading
ingredient manufacturers and importers. From global
staple producers to specialty and custom processors,
we have the access and expertise you need.

Hawkins, Inc. 405
2381 Rosegate, Roseville, MN, 55113 USA
www.hawkinsinc.com

Phil Slack, Account Manager - Food Ingredients

phillip.slack@hawkinsinc.com, (651) 788-61 11

Hawkins' extensive portfolio of proprietary and
traditional ingredients experience gives our food and
beverage customers a decided edge in creating the
solutions they need to succeed.

Food Ingredients Group®
Domestically

Produced Liqu
ngredlents

» Acetates

» Benzoates

» Calcium Chloride

» Carbonates

» Citric Acid

» Citrates

» Diacetates

» Dipotassium Phosphate
» Disodium Phosphate
» Lactic Acid

» Lactates

» Magnesium Chloride
» Malic Acid

Widiv nviu

» Phosphoric Acid

» Potassium Hydroxide
» Propionates

» Sorbates

» Liquid (& Dry) Vinegar

Why switch to liquid?
e Ease of handling and less need for
operator interaction

e Liquids disperse more quickly, offering
higher consistency than their dry
counterparts

e Easily automated, greater accuracy,
and provides reduced labor costs

e Raw material savings and less
narl(;mlnn waste

[RASELS a2t

e Reduced risk of repetitive operational
injuries

® Lower energy usage to help you
accomplish your ESG goals

Hemp Acres 626
1400 Mill Lane, Waconia, MN, 55387 USA
http://Hemp Acres

Charles Levine, Owner

charles@hempacresusa.com, (612) 240-5440

Hemp ingredient manufacturer
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food.ingredients@hawkinsinc.com
www.hawkinsinc.com/groups/food-ingredients

Hormel Ingredient Solutions 115
| Hormel Place, Austin, MN, 55912 USA
www.HormellngredientSolutions.com

Amy Thielking, Sr. Sales Manager
aathielking@hormel.com, (515) 250-6808

Our team is ready to work with you to help turn your
concepts into winning creations. We work to give
prepared food manufacturers the competitive edge
needed to bring formulations to life.
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Howtian, LLC 512
325 East 80th Street, Apt 4E, New York, NY,
10075 USA http://www.howtiangroup.com
Michelle Yin, Technical Sales Associate
michelle@howtiangroup.com, (331) 286-6019

A global leader in natural sweeteners, nutritional and
functional ingredients. We are committed to providing
our customers premium plant-based ingredients and
solutions.

Ingia Bio, Inc 433
3281 E Guasti Rd. , Suite 325, Ontario, CA,
91761 USA https://ingiabio.com/

Erik Myers, Sales VP office@ingiabio.com,

(239) 258-5587

INGIA Bio is a food-tech ingredient manufacturer
focused on making high value ingredients more
economical and environmentally sustainable. All
sweetened with Non-GMO Allulose, Stevia Reb M, or
Monk Fruit.

Ingredion 619
10552 Philadelphia Rd, White Marsh, MD, 21224
USA http://ingredion.com

Kara Selgrade, Sr. Manager, Business

Development, Food Systems
Kara.selgrade@ingredion.com, (443) 617-3870

Ingredion helps customers take product innovations
from whiteboard to reality faster — with an inquisitive
approach to find the right solutions, minimize risk,
and achieve goals quickly.
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Imbibe 509
7530 Croname Rd, Niles, IL, 60714 USA
http://Imbibeinc.com

Rosemary Johnson, Business Development

Manager rjohnson@imbibeinc.com,
(405) 519-2095

Since 1963, Imbibe has been accelerating the growth
of the food and beverage industry by designing and
supplying custom ingredients as an unrivaled R&D
partner.

Ingredient Concepts 336
212 Commercial Street, Hudson, WI, 54016 USA
ingredientconcepts.com

Andrew Cook, Industrial Sales
andrew@ingredientconcepts.com,

(952) 545-5700

Ingredient Concepts offers natural and organic
ingredients and represents companies with innovative
technologies to meet market needs.

Innovative Freeze Dried Food 611
6025 Portal Way, Ferndale, WA, 98248 USA
http://www.innovativefdf.com

Stephen Kaufman, Sales Consultant
stephenk@innovativefdf.com, (866) 285-4042

We provide: Bulk Ingredients; Blending; Milling; Freeze
-Dried Purees, Fruits & Vegetables; Freeze Dried
Yogurt & Cheese; Retail Pouching; Custom Projects;
Export and International Shipping
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Innovopro 333
4 Hashizaf Street, 10th floor, Ra’anana, Israel,
4366411 Israel http://www.innovopro.com

Mark Orlowsky, Key Account Manager
mark@innovopro.com, (847) 219-3230

InnovoPro is committed to bringing a unique
plant-based protein platform to the global food &
beverage market, for creating nutritious, tasty, and
sustainable food products.

. i

Irca Group 606
1775 Breckinridge Parkway, Suite 600, Duluth,
GA, 30096 USA http://www.dobla.com

Mike Haughton, FM Sales Director
mike.haughton@irca-group.com, (608) 607-2749

Irca Group manufactures sprinkles and inclusions for
variety of applications.
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IQF World 510
I 133 Camelback St Unit 10636, Newport Beach,
CA, 92658 USA http://www.iqfworld.com

Ying Suo, VP of Sales info@iqfworld.com,

(949) 396-2290

IQF World is your local partner with a global reach.
We specialize in frozen vegetables for industrial
customers. We supply conventional and organic
products from domestic and global suppliers.

Your Local Partner with Global Reach

® |QF Vegetables ® Puree
® |QF Fruits

® |QF Herbs

e Nroanic Ontinong
Jrganic options

® Mixed / Blended Options

For more information, contact info@igfworld.com, or visit
www.igfworld.com

J. Rettenmaier USA LP 245
16369 US 131 Highway, Schoolcraft, Ml, 49087
http://www.jrsusa.com

Jim Skidmore, Senior Account Manager - Food
Ingredients james.skidmore@)jrsusa.com,

(269) 369-1494

Fibers for Life. JRS USA fibers offer solutions to help fit
your product needs across a number of applications.
Produced from sustainable raw materials such as
grains, fruits, seaweed and trees.
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N/JENEIL  PLANT-BASED  DAIRY FLAVOR
Blotechnology FLAVORS SOLUTIONS
Your Limit is Where Our
Thought Innovataion Begins! S LR NATURAL
’ PROBIOTIC BIOSURFACANT
SOLUTIONS SOLUTIONS

Jeneil Biotechnologies 602
400 N Dekora Woods Blvd, Saukville , WI, 53080
http://www.jeneilbiotech.com

Mike Spampinato, Sales Manager
m.spampinato@)jeneilbiotech.com ,

(262) 416-3119

US owned manufacturer of natural dairy flavors,
Enzyme Modified Cheeses,Frozen/Freeze-dried
Cultures, Antimicrobials, Biosurfactants,Vegan, liquids,
powders,concentrates & pastes.
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Visit us at the Mlnnesota Sectlon IFT
Suppliers Expo Booth 602

Kemin Food Technologies 427
1900 Scott Street, Des Moines, |A, 50308 USA
http://www.kemin.com/foods

Jane Evans, Sales Manager jane.evans@kemin.com,
(952) 999-6546

Kemin manufactures ingredients that can extend shelf
life, inhibit microbial growth, improve the textural
quality of snack foods and baked goods, and increase
yield in meat & poultry products and more
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Kikkoman (Gehrke Company) 417
18215 45th Ave N, Plymouth, MN, 55446 USA
www.kikkoman.com

Dominic Fragomeni, President
dominic@gehrke.com, (763) 398-3670

Soy sauce, asian sauces, natural flavor enhancers.

Kurt Schneider

Kurt Schneider- Food + Nutrition

Contract Manufacturing Consulting

237
11200 Preswick Boulevard, Eden Prairie, MN,
55344 USA http://www kurtcschneider.com
Kurt Schneider , Food + Nutrition Contract

Manufacturing Consultant
kurt@kurtcschneider.com, (714) 657-8508

We provide consulting services for small and start-up
food businesses to help them navigate through
formulation, scale-up, commercial kitchens and con-
tract manufacturing challenges.
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Kraft Heinz Ingredients 231
801 Waukegan Road, Glenview, IL, 60025 USA
http://www.kraftheinzingredients.com

Jan Drahota, Sr. National Account Manager
jan.drahota@kraftheinz.com, (206) 707-6382

Manufacturer of Process Cheese, Soft Cheese,
Confections, Condiments & Sauces

2023 MINIFT EXPO
Booth 237

Land O'Lakes 225
4001 Lexington Ave North, Arden Hills, MN,
55126 USA
https://www.landolakes-ingredients.com/

Hebert Martinez , Sales Coordinator
hmartinez@landolakes.com, (651) 375-2738

Land O' Lakes makes innovative, dairy -based
ingredients for the Global Food Industry, including
cheese powders, dry blended seasonings, dairy
powder, natural and processed cheese.
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Lasenor USA,LLC 604
5316 William Flynn Highway, Gibsonia, PA, 15044
http://www.lasenor.com

Jim Anderson, Director - Marketing & Sales - NA
j.anderson@lasenor.com, (724) 502-4163

Lasenor USA is a leading global producer of lecithins,
including organic, hydrolyzed, solvent free and
de-oiled; emulsifiers (DMG, MDG, PGEs, DATEM) and
hydrocolloid systems.

LifeWise Ingredients 618
3540 N 126th St, D, Brookfield, WI, 53005 USA
https://lifewise|l.com/

Christian Kreuter, Technical Sales Associate
ckreuter@lifewisel.com, (414) 436-0885

Natural Flavor Modifiers You Feel Confident About.
LifeWise delivers proven success in optimizing taste,
masking off-notes, sodium/sugar reductions, and
mouthfeel enhancements. Stop by booth 618!

LZL Engineering, LLC 318
2300 Park Drive, Suite 300, Owatonna, MN,
55060 USA http://www.lzlenginerring.com
Melody Hanson, VP Sales

melody.hanson@)]zlengineering.com,
(507) 421-6919

Providing Fluid Bed Agglomeration & Encapsulation
Equipment in sizes from 5kgs to 300kgs. We
support our clients from concept development and
R&D through scale-up and commercial production
tolling.
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LifeSpice Ingredients 635
14328 S. Town Center Dr, Homer Glen, IL,
60491 USA https://lifespiceingredients.com
matthew Cavanaugh, Regional Sales Manager
matt@lifespice.com, (312) 785-4925

LifeSpice Ingredients is an innovator, developer and
manufacturer of proprietary seasoning blends for the
food industry.

Lucta / Flavor & Fragrance Special-
ties 536
3 Industrial Avenue, Mahwah, NJ, 07430 USA
https://ffs.com/

Rob Kerfin, Account Executive
rob.kerfin@Ilucta.com, (312) 257-1403

Lucta / FFS is a mid-sized global flavor manufacturer
that leads with service. Excellent flavors, low MOQ's,
shorter lead-times, competitive pricing, marketing &
trends support, and more.

Mantrose-Haeuser 426
100 Nyala Farms Road, Westport, CT, 06880-
6266

http://www.mantrose.com

Scott Bergeron, Director of Sales
scott.bergeron@mantrose.com, (203) 454-1800

A leader in coatings for the Confectionery industry.
Finishing agents provide shelf-life, scuff resistance,

sealing for nut centers, anti-sticking for gummy &

moisture resistance for panned.
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Marathon Foods, Inc. 101,103,105
7625 Metro Boulevard, Suite 350, Minneapolis,
MN, 55439 USA

www.marathonfoods.net/

Dean Mathews, deanjr@marathonfoods.net,
(952) 835-5151

Chocolates, cocoa, variegates/bases, nuts/butters,
baked/dough pieces, seeds, grains, fruit products (IQF,
puree, dried, juice concentrates), raisins, flavors,
extracts, honey, wafers, cookies, stabilizer systems,
avocado, anchovy paste, fruit fillings, savory sauces,
salsa, and packaging systems.

Mays Chemical Company, Inc. 616
561 East 7Ist Street, Indianapolis, IN, 46220
http://www.mayschem.com

Rita Singer, Food Scientist - Sales
ritas@mayschem.com, (317) 558-2090

our team is dedicated to helping you source innovative
and/or existing chemicals and raw materials, while
providing solutions to best serve your business.

Merlin Development 243
81 Cheshire Lane, Suite 500, Plymouth, MN,
55441 USA http://merlindevelopment.com
merlin@merlindev.ocm, (763) 475-0224

Merlin Development is a leader in product
development and research services for the food
industry.
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Master Martini USA 645
25 Minneakoning Road, Suite 202, Flemington, NJ,
08822 USA http://www.mastermartiniusa.com
Mark Glimmerveen, Vice President of Sales and
Marketing mwglim@comcast.net, (912) 659-8079

We supply the finest ingredients to the Bak-
ery,Chocolate,Confectionery,Patisserie and Gelato
business. We manufacture Compound coatings,
Chocolates, Drops and Chunks, Glazes, Creams and
Fillings.

McCormick FONA 302
1900 Averill Rd, Geneva, IL, 60134 USA
www.fona.com

Karen Spartz, Sr Account Manager
Karen_Spartz@mccormick.com, (952) 949-6620

FONA is owned and operated by McCormick &
Company, FONA offers flavor solutions for a variety of
products and provides exceptional service. FONA is a
McCormick Flavor Solutions brand.

MGP Ingredients 643
14361 Featherstone Trail, Savage, MN, 55378
http://mgpingredients.com

Jill Baumert, Regional Manager West Ingredients

Solutions
jil.Lbaumert@mgpingredients.com, (913) 360-0749

Founded more than 50 years ago, MGP Ingredients is
a leader in the production of natural ingredients
derived from wheat. We specialize in wheat

proteins ,starches and fibers.
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Milk Specialties Global 312
7500 Flying Cloud Drive, Suite 500, Eden Prairie,
MN, 55344 USA http://www.milkspecialties.com

Jing Hagert, VP of Ingredient Sales
adion@milkspecialties.com, (612) 224-1544

At Milk Specialties, we supply the inspired ingredients
you need to help your food and supplement products
do more.

Mincing Spice 638
10 Tower Road, Dayton, NJ, 08810 USA
www.mincing.com/

Matthew Nania, Sales Manager
matthew@mincing.com, (412) 721-5147

Mincing is a leading industrial spice importer and
processor. As a full service spice company, we offer a
complete line of whole, re-cleaned, and ground spices,
aromatic herbs, and seeds.

Mitsubishi International Food

Ingredients 306
5080 Tuttle Crossing Blvd, #400, Dublin, OH,
43016 USA https://mifiusa.com/

Laurissa Wendling, Territory Account Manager
Iwendling@mitsubishiingredients.com,

(612) 282-2754

Mitsubishi International Food Ingredients, Inc sources
and distributes domestic and international food,
custom seasoning blends, nutritional, and
pharmaceutical ingredients.
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Milne 432
804 Bennett Ave, Prosser, WA, 99350 USA
http://www.milnefruit.com

Tyson Jones, Director of Sales
sales@milnefruit.com, (509) 786-261 |

Since 1956, Milne has been producing industry-
leading fruit and vegetable juices and purees with no
added sugar, color, or preservatives. Organic and
Kosher certified, Product of USA.

Est. 1956

Mosaic Flavors 601
5506 Dupont Ave, Chino, CA, 91710 USA
www.mosaicflavors.com

Phoebe Luetkemeyer, Business Development
Manager

phoebe.luetkemeyer@ocflavors.com,
(773) 814-0700

Mosaic Flavors offers custom development of flavors
to meet your requirements. Low MOQ's and short
lead times. New flavor development or matching,
Organic flavors to N&A and everything in between.
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Mother Murphy's Flavors 400
2826 S Elm Street, Greensboro, NC, 27406 USA
http://www.mothermurphys.com

Justin DeGriselles, Account Manager
jdegriselles@MotherMurphys.com,

(612) 618-8600

Mother Murphy's has been in the flavor and extract
business for 77 years. Our symphony of flavors and
their uses are just as universal in all applications.

MVTL Laboratories, Inc. 402
| 126 N. Front Street, PO Box 249, New Ulm,
MN, 56073 USA http://www.mvtl.com

Rob True, Sales/Business Development
rtrue@mvtl.com, (800) 782-3557

MVTL Laboratories, Inc. is an independent testing la-
boratory established in 1951. We provide testing
services to the food industry.

Northwestern Extract 631
WI194N 11250 McCormick Dr, Germantown, WVI,
53022 USA
https://northwesternextract.com/ttb-flavoring/
Adam Nigh, National Sales Manager
anigh@nwextract.com, (262) 305-5647

Family owned over 100 years! We provide TTB flavor
options for alcohol, craft sodas and seltzers. We also
offer water and oil soluble flavors, perfect for
gummies and other edibles or drinkables.
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Motif FoodWorks 634
27 Drydock Ave, Boston, MA, 02210 USA
http://madewithmotif.com

Rob Mulligan, Senior Scientist
rmulligan@motiffoodworks.com, (508) 930-6254

Motif FoodWorks is creating the next generation of
food. We are a foodtech company developing
breakthrough ingredients that unleash the promise of
plant-based foods & transform eating experiences.

NiuSource Inc. 539
2721 S. Towne Avenue, Pomona, CA, 91766 USA
http://www.niusource.com

Anthony Lucia, Director, Sales & Marketing
anthony.lucia@niusource.com, (909) 631-2895

NiuSource has had over 20 years of Sweetener
marketing experience in the US to service global
customers covering the North and South American
region.

Nu Life Market 434
1202 E 5th St, Scott City, KS, 67871 USA
http://nulifemarket.com

Rachel Klataske, Director of Business

Development
rachel@nulifemarket.com, (620) 872-5236

Nu Life Market is a vertically integrated supplier of
sorghum ingredients. Our environmentally friendly
farming practices benefit your brand by reducing
water usage and carbon emissions.
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Ohly Americas 345

(Harlan Johnson & Assoc)

1258 Nelson Dr., Boyceville, WI, 54725 USA
www.ohly.com

Kim Weerts, Distribution and Business

Development Manager kweerts@ohly.us,
(320) 310-1384

Taste improvers, richer flavor profiles or salt reduction
— we do it all and we pride ourselves on quality and
great taste, health and natural ingredients.

Oterra 535
13315 Globe Drive, Mount Pleasant, WI, 53177
http://Oterra

Kyle Martin, National Account Manager
kyle.martin@oterra.com, (720) 392-3701

Oterra is the largest provider of naturally sourced
colors worldwide. Since our first launch in 1876, we’ve
utilized nature’s true colors and championed natural
is best.

Parker Food Group 419

(Gehrke Company)
18215 45th Ave N, Plymouth, MN, 55446 USA
https://www.creativefoods.com

Dominic Fragomeni, President
Dominic@gehrke.com, (763) 398-3670

Cookies - crushed, crumbled, creme filled.
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OSF Flavors 314
40 Baker Hollow Road, Windsor, CT, 06095 USA
http://osfflavors.com

Derek Bastin, Senior Account Manager
dbastin@osfflavors.com, (860) 298-8350

Through our extensive international experience and
advanced knowledge of food technology, we are able
to propose unique flavor solutions to match our
customers’ ideas.

Pacific Farms 443
I 1071 Napa Valley Lane, Fishers, IN, 46037
http://pacificfarms.com

Pat Ganey, Regional Sales Director
pganey@pacificfarms.com, (317) 760-5604

Pacific Farms is a supplier of minimally processed
vegetables including garlic, onion, ginger, and specialty
chili peppers in both dry and pureed form. We also
supply several IQF Asian vegetables.

PB Leiner 504
PO Box 654, New Hope, PA, 18938 USA
www.pbleiner.com

Kim Hildebrandt, National Sales Manager
kim.hildebrandt@pbleiner.com, (215) 499-3293

Go natural with PB Leiner. Explore functional & health
benefits of our range of pork, beef, and cold soluble
gelatins & collagens. Fat free, gluten free, non-allergic
& approved in organic products.
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Pecan Deluxe Candy Co. 232
2570 Lone Star Dr., Dallas, TX, 75212 USA
http://www.pecandeluxe.com

Deann Wernle, Director - Industrial Ingredient

Sales N.A. deann_wernle@pecandeluxe.com,
(800) 733-3589

A family-owned, international ingredient supplier
offering tastes that delight & surprise. Looking to
create new tastes & textures? Make Pecan Deluxe
your secret ingredient & talk Popping Boba, Mochi!

Philadelphia Macaroni 441
760 S. | Ith St, Philadelphia, PA, 19147 USA
https://www.philamacaroni.com/

Jeff Bilsky, Industrial Sales Manager
jbilsky@philamacaroni.com, (801) 842-4013

Philadelphia Macaroni Co. develops and manufactures
all styles of dry, frozen and specialty pastas for
industrial, branded retail and foodservice applications.

Phusis Bio 503
1000 Westgate Drive #1002, St. Paul, MN, 55114
http://www.phusisbio.com

Melissa Torok, Commercial mt@phusisbio.com,
(510) 205-8115

At Phusis Bio we've developed a clean-label
preservative called Nature Preserve that can increase
your product's shelf-life by 3-4X. It works in bakery,
beverages, plant-based products and more.

Minnesota Section IFT 2023 Suppliers’ Expo Buyers’ Guide

PGP International 527
351 Hanson Way, Woodland, CA, 95776 USA
https://www.pgpint.com/en/about-us/

Steve Powell, Account Manager
spowell@pgpint.com, (314) 704-2976

PGPl is an innovative leader in the development of
specialty crisp and rice flour ingredients driven by a
commitment to quality for our customers, employees
and the food industry.

Phoenix Flavors 644
388 Chestnut, Norwood, NJ, 07648 USA
www.phoenixaromas.com

Eve Hardin, Account Manager
evehardin@comcast.net, (201) 519-9297

At Phoenix Flavors we are passionate about creating
exciting, innovative flavors that will enhance your
brand and help your business succeed.

Prairie Farms Dairy Inc. 304
911 Bear Lake Road, Muskegon, MI, 49445 USA
http://www.prairiefarms.com

Andy Corker, acorker@prairiefarms.com,
(616) 401-1060

Prairie Farms is a large dairy cooperative that
manufactures premium dairy ingredients. We offer
Cream, Swiss, Blue, Gouda, Havarti, Club and
processed chesses. We also offer fluid and cultured
dairy.
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Principal Distribution 411

(Gehrke Company)
18215 45th Ave N, Plymouth, MN, 55446 USA
https://gehrke.com

Dominic Fragomeni, President
dominic@gehrke.com, (763) 398-3670

Distributor of aseptic tomatoes, banana puree &
essence, cranberries and coconut.

Quadra Ingredients 113
2611 Commerce Way, Vista, CA, 92081-8439
http://www.quadraingredients.com

Sue Dedmond, Account Manager
info@quadraingredients.com, (888) 279-7126

Looking for a fresh perspective on ingredient
distribution? As an industry leader in sourcing
innovative ingredients, our dedicated commercial team
is here to help you create the future of food.

RedV Foods (Gehrke Company) 416
18215 45th Ave N, Plymouth, MN, 55446 USA
www.redvfoods.com

Dominic Fragomeni, President
Dominic@gehrke.com, (763) 398-3670

Exclusive distributor of Red V Brand desiccated
sweetened and toasted coconut.
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Puris 519
811 Glenwood Ave, Minneapolis, MN, 55405 USA
http://puris.com

Lauren Perez, Chief of Staff
Iperez@purisfoods.com, (313) 434-1067

PURIS unites satisfying flavor and texture with some
of the highest protein of any plant-based food on the
planet.

Red River Commodities 628
501 42nd St NWV, Fargo, ND, 58102 USA
http://RedRiv.com

Tara Jensen, Director-Food Ingredients
taraj@redriv.com, (701) 899-1255

Red River Commaodities is a supplier of value-added
ingredients specializing in sunflower and edible seeds,
SunButter® sunflower seed spread, Suntein™
sunflower proteins, and custom roasting.

Red River

COMMODITIES
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Redox Inc 505
3960 Paramount Boulevard, Suite 107, Lakewood,
CA, 90712 USA http://www.redox.com

Kristina Gaspar, Senior Business Manager
kristina.gaspar@redox.com, (424) 675-3200

Redox is a leading global ingredient and raw material
distributor active in more than 1,000 specialty and
commodity products.

Our brochure is available at www.redox.com/markets/
food-beverage/

Ribus Inc. 342

(Harlan Johnson & Assoc)
1355 Greg St. Suite 101, Sparks, NV, 89431 USA
ribus.com

Theresa Aagesen, Global Account Manager
theresa@ribus.com, (612) 803-6358

Using RIBUS’ all natural, organic rice ingredients
makes it easier than ever to replace synthetics in your
formulations, which results in cleaner labels.

Rierden Chemical & Trading 506
[ 15 W Church Street, Libertyville, IL, 60048 USA
http://www.rierdenchemical.com

Jonathan Rierden, Vice President
jonathan@rierdenchemical.com, (708) 704-2641

Distributor & importer of food-grade oleochemicals.
Robust glycerine portfolio.
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Revela Foods 435
2770 S 171st Street, New Berlin, WI, 53151 USA
http://revelafoods.com

Steve Lutzke, Senior Account Manager
steve.lutzke, (262) 789-5104

Revela Foods is a diversified food ingredients
company, work side-by-side with our world-class
scientists and industry veterans to develop customized
solutions that make your products stand apart.

Richardson Food & Ingredients 316
15329 W 95th Street, Lenexa, KS§, 66219 USA
https://richardsonfoodandingredients.com

Nathan Herrman, Sales Manager
nathan.herrman@richardson.ca, (816) 469-9688

Richardson Food & Ingredients supplies a complete
range of oat and coated cluster products, quality oils,
margarines, shortenings, semolina and durum flour
worldwide.

Robertet Flavors 615
|0 Colonial Dr., Piscataway, NJ, 08854 USA
https://www.robertet.com/en/robertet-usa/
Heather Josephson, Senior Account Manager

heather.josephson@robertet.com,
(612) 840-0528

Built on 170 years of in-depth know-how, Robertet
Flavors USA specializes in the creation and
manufacturing of natural flavors and extracts for food
and beverage applications.
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Saskatchewan Trade and Export -

STEP 429
#400 - 402 2|st Street East, Saskatoon, SK,

S7K 0C3 Canada http://www.sasktrade.sk.ca
Jeff Cooper, Vice President, Trade Development
jcooper@sasktrade.sk.ca, (306) 291-4260

Saskatchewan Trade and Export Partnership (STEP) is
the export agency for the province of SK. SK
companies offer a wide range of organic, plant-based
protein, and natural products & food ingredients.

A
SASKATCHEWAN TRADE & EXPORT PARTNERSHIP
Saskatchewan Trade & Export Partnership

(STEP) champions the province’s export

industry and assists provincial businesses
in realizing global marketing opportunities.

We are a member-driven, non-profit
corporation dedicated to increasing
Saskatchewan'’s export activities while
raising awareness of our province’s distinct
products and services.

Seneca (Gehrke Company) 408
18215 45th Ave N, Plymouth, MN, 55446 USA
https://www.senecafoods.com

Dominic Fragomeni, President
www.senecafoods.com/, (763) 398-3670

At Seneca, we produce seeds, harvest crops,
manufacture our own containers, and provide a wide
range of nutritious fruit and vegetable products.
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Select Custom Solutions 424
2340 Enterprise Ave, La Crosse, WI, 54603 USA
http://www.selectcustomsolutions.com

Phil Blanchard, Director Sales - Branded
Ingredients info@select-cs.com, (800) 359-2345

Select Custom Solutions, based in La Crosse, Wi,
specializes in modern manufacturing and value-added
services for the food, beverage, and nutritional
industries.

@ Sasktrade.com

m Saskatchewan Trade and Export Partnership
ﬂ SaskatchewanTrade

X SaskTrade

\ 1.888.XPORTSK (976.7875)

Visitus at IFT Booth 429

EXplore the diverse range of
Saskatchewan Innovations!

EXDOITers’
Products

CONNECTING SASKATCHEWAN BUSINESS WITH THE WORLD. _

Sensient Colors LLC 403
2515 N Jefferson Ave, Saint Louis, MO, 0 USA
http://sensientfoodcolors.com

Jennifer Schneider, Senior Sales Account Manager
jennifer.schneider@sensient.com, (800) 325-8110

The global leader in color for food and beverages,
Sensient unleashes the power of nature's true colors,
delivering unique visual and functional attributes with
high-performing, appealing ingredients.
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Sensient Flavors & Extracts 609
5115 Sedge Blvd., Hoffman Estates, IL, 60192 USA
https://sensientflavorsandextracts.com/

Alexis Putz, Sales Account Manager
alexis.putz@sensient.com, (224) 517-1239

Sensient Flavors supplies custom-designed flavors and
flavoring systems to the food, beverage, bakery, dairy
and confectionery industries.

Sensus 514
997 Lenox Drive, Lawrence Township, NJ, 08648
http://www.inspiredbyinulin.com

Sarah Pawlowski, Key Account Manager
ken.horn@sensus.us, (646) 452-6140

Sensus is a leading manufacturer of chicory root fiber
and other plant-based ingredients.

All of our plant-based products taste great and are
multifunctional for making healthier food products.

Shoreline Fruit 343
(Harlan Johnson & Assoc)
10850 E Traverse Hwy Suite 4460, Traverse City,
MI, 49684 USA shorelinefruit.com

Steve Somsel, Bulk Sales Manager
steve.somsel@shorelinefruit.com, (231) 941-4336

We offer only the best dried fruit, cherry concentrate,
cherry juice, and dietary supplements! Shoreline Fruit
produces premium fruit products for ingredient,
commercial, and export markets
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Sensory Center - University of
Minnesota 437
1334 Eckles Ave, Saint Paul, MN, 55108 USA
https://sensorycenter.cfans.umn.edu/

Abby Bauer, Assistant Director
sensory@umn.edu, (612) 625-3712

The Sensory Center at the University of Minnesota
provides a full range of sensory and consumer testing
as well as consulting services.

SGS 324
201 Route |7 North, Rutherford, NJ, 07070 USA
http://www.sgs.com/usafood

Warren Hojnacki, Regional Manager - Food
Woarren.Hojnacki@sgs.com, (414) 704-8395

As the world’s leading testing, inspection and
certification company, SGS leads the way in food
safety, delivering client-focused solutions including
testing, auditing & certification and training.

Siemer Specialty Ingredients 310
[ 11 W. Main, Teutopolis, IL, 62467 USA
www.siemerspecialtyingredients.com/

Matthew Probst, Customer Account Executive
mprobst@siemermilling.com, (217) 240-2362

Using natural heat treatment, our products enable
you to replace chemically modified ingredients in
foods and mixes - offering satisfaction for the

consumer and improved product performance for you.
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Skjodt-Barrett Foods 401
401 S Enterprise Blvd., Lebanon, IN, 46052 USA
https://www.sbfoods.com/

Mark Maggion, Business Development Manager
mmaggion@sbfoods.com, (267) 917-6643

We provide formulation development,
manufacturing,& packaging expertise across a broad
range of product categories including; bar layers,
bakery fillings, icing, & sauces & marinades.

Skjodt =

Southwest Minnesota State

University 303
1501 State Street, Marshall, MN, 56258 USA
https://www.smsu.edu/academics/programs/
culinology/

Joyce Hwang, PhD., Program Director and
Associate Professor; Culinology and Hospitality

Management
Culinology@smsu.edu, (507) 537-6462

SMSU is a 4-year public university offering a high
quality education in the liberal arts and professions to
prepare you for a life that is successful both
personally and professionally (www.smsu.edu).

.. 1

LEARN MORE

Co-Manufacturing & Custom Ingredients

We supply some of North America’s most trusted brands with product
development and manufacturing expertise.

www.skjodt-barrett.com

< * Blg,
USDA ) (ale
N\~ /4]

1-877-600-1200

Packaging Capabilties

* Bulk
* Flexible Pouches

Project o
VERIFIED IS

US Operations
Lebanon, IN.

Canadian HQ & Operations

Brampton, ON.
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Stauber 406
2381 Rosegate, St. Paul, MN, 55113 USA
www.stauberusa.com

Becki Schwietz, Director
BECKI.SCHWIETZ@stauberusa.com,

(612) 401-3354

Since 1969, STAUBER has consistently offered the
finest quality ingredients to the nutritional,
supplement, functional food, beverage, pet care,
gummies, pharmaceutical, and personal care
industries.

Sunita Hydrocolloids 430
15135 38TH AVE N, Plymouth, MN, 55446 USA
http://www.sunitausa.com

Tom Bishop, National Sales Manager
thomas.bishop@sunitausa.com, (763) 772-3208

Sunita is a privately owned, premier manufacturer of
Guar, Starch and related hydrocolloids products. We
also produce Locust Bean gum replacers for both food
and pet food applications.

SunSweet & Valley Fig 410

(Gehrke Company)
18215 45th Ave N, Plymouth, MN, 55446 USA
https://valleyfig.com & https://www.sunsweet.com

Dominic Fragomeni, President
dominic@gehrke.com, (763) 398-3670

Valley Fig - Fig products - diced, sliced, fillings and
powders

SunSweet - Prune products
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Sugar Foods (Gehrke Company) 409
18215 45th Ave N, Plymouth, MN, 55446 USA
www.sugarfoods.com

Dominic Fragomeni, President
dominic@gehrke.com, (763) 398-3670

By partnering long-term with our farmers,
manufacturers and global of network of suppliers, we
have a family of like-minded companies all obsessed
with exceptional performance.

Sun-Maid Growers of California

(Gehrke Company) 415
18215 45th Ave N, Plymouth, MN, 55446 USA
https://gehrke.com

Dominic Fragomeni, President
dominic@gehrke.com, (763) 398-3670

Raisins, dry fruit blends, juice concentrate

Sweet Additions 642
4440 PGA Blvd,, Ste. 600, Palm Beach Gardens,
FL, 33410 USA

http://www.sweetadditions.com

Paul Vernacchio, Regional Sales Manager - East
Coast

pvernacchio@sweetadditions.com,
(770) 601-2044

Sweet Additions: Leaders in innovative organic
ingredients. With a commitment to expertise, rapid
market solutions, quality, and adaptability, we
transform visions into market successes.
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Synergy Flavors, Inc. 533
1462 N Milwaukee Ave, Chicago, IL, 60622 USA
http://synergytaste.com

Chris Ricco, Account Manager
cricco@synergytaste.com, (847) 323-1343

Sweet and savory flavor house

T. Hasegawa USA 440
14017 East 183rd Street, Cerritos, CA, 90703
https://www.thasegawa.com/

Mike Hosler, Sr. Account Manager
info@thasegawa.com, (866) 985-0502

T. Hasegawa is globally recognized for flavor innova-
tion that creates value for our customers and allows
them to build their brand's unique flavor to unrivaled
standards for more than a century.

Tate & Lyle 627
5450 Prairie Stone Pkwy., Hoffman Estates, IL,
60192-3403

https://www.tateandlyle.com/

Ehsan Jenab, Technical Service Lead
Ehsan.jenab@tateandlyle.com, (224) 275-3749

We're a world leader in ingredient solutions for
healthier food and beverages, operating for over 160
years.
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Synthite USA, Inc. 538
840 S. Oak Park Avenue, Suite 212, Oak Park, IL,
60304-1220

http://www.synthite.com

Bright Thomas, Deputy General Manager
bright@synthite.com, (708) 846-8551

Synthite is one of the world's largest manufacturer of
Botanical Extracts, Spice Oleoresins, Essential Oils,
and Vanilla Extracts. Synthite is a leader in technical
innovation.

Target Flavors, Inc. 330
251 Enterprise Drive, Newport News, VA, 23603
http://www.targetflavors.com

Alexis Dobrasz, Midwest Sales Manager
adobrasz@targetflavors.com, (317) 435-9353

Since 1981, Target Flavors has manufactured flavors
for the Food & Beverage Industries. With expertise in
custom flavor development and applications, our team
can offer solutions to any challenge.

Thymly Products 614
1332 Colora Rd, , Colora, MD, 21917 USA
http://www.thymlyproducts.com

David Audia, Midwest Regional Sales Manager
davida@thymlyproducts.com, (410) 658-4820

Thymly Products is a 3rd generation manufacturer of
functional ingredients. We specialize in baking
powders, dough conditioners, shelf life systems and
custom blending services.
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TIMAB USA 613
901 N 3rd St, Unit 309, Unit 309, Minneapolis,
MN, 55401 USA https://
www.timabmagnesium.com/en/

Britton Vandenheuvel, Technical Sales Manager
britton.vandenheuvel@timabusa.com, (612) 202-
4095

Magnesium Manufacturer and Distributer

Trilogy Flavors 515
1304 Continental Drive, Abingdon, MD, 21009
http://www.trilogyflavors.com

Chris Milligan, Sales Cmilligan@trilogyei.com,
(314) 753-5266

Trilogy Flavors endlessly searches the world for flavors
extracted from nature. With deep roots in citrus,
spice, and mint. Family owned and operated for four
generations.

Van Drunen Farms / FutureCeuticals
442

2692 N State Rt |-17, Momence, IL, 60954 USA

http://www.vandrunenfarms.com

Mike Miller, Key Account Executive
mmiller@vandrunen.com, (815) 507-1104

Van Drunen Farms offers a variety of plant-based
ingredients from fruits, vegetables, herbs, and grains
for application in the food and beverage, nutritional
supplement, and foodservice industries.
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Tree Top Inc 418,420

(Gehrke Company)
18215 45th Ave N, Plymouth, MN, 55446 USA
https://www.treetop.com

Dominic Fragomeni, President
Dominic@gehrke.com, (763) 398-3670

LM & evaporated apple pieces, juice concentrates,
fruit puree, puree concentrate, drum dried flakes and
powders.

University of Wisconsin-Stout 629
237 Heritage Hall, 415 10th Ave. E,,

M.S. Food Science and Technology Program,
Menomonie, WI, 54751 USA
www.uwstout.edu/programs/ms-food-science

Eun Joo Lee, Professor leeeu@uwstout.edu,

(515) 520-0647

UW-Stout’s Master of Science in Food Science and
Technology program is for students interested in food
safety, product development, sensory analysis,
processing technology and quality assurance.

Vego Naturals 633
1864 High Grove Lane, Naperville, IL, 60540 USA
http://www.vego-naturals.com

Jerry Planek, Commercial Director
jerryp@vego-naturals.com, (888) 343-4449

At Vego Naturals, we offer a wide selection of organic
and non-GMO ingredients. Plant proteins, Lecithins,
Starches and Flours, Oils, GoGums, Modified starches,
Maltodextrins, and Syrup Solids.
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Victory Hemp Foods 404
252 W Jay Louden Rd, Carrollton, KY, 41008
http://www.victoryhempfoods.com

Chad Rosen, CEO
thomas@yvictoryhempfoods.com, (502) 230-3221

Victory Hemp Foods creates highly functional, great
tasting hempseed ingredients for super-nutritious,
plant-based, vegetarian and vegan foods.

Voyageur Food Works 11
3100 California St, Suite 100A, Minneapolis, MN,
55418 USA http://www.voyageurfoodworks.com
Jeff Casper, Partner & Principal Scientist
jeff@voyageurfoodworks.com, (763) 233-9545

With over 100 years of collective food science and
technology experience and well equipped R&D
facilities, Voyageur Food Works delivers innovative

and customized solutions across most food categories.

Vitablend 241
1200 Hosford St., Suite 204, Hudson, WI, 54016
https://www.vitablend.nl/

Justine Krestel, Junior Sales Manager
jkrestel@yvitablend-usa.com, (612) 438-6151

Vitablend scientifically formulates and produces
outstanding Antioxidant systems. Antioxidants work to
protect food and fats from oxidation and extend the
overall shelf life of the product.

Weber Flavors 107
549 Palwaukee Drive, Wheeling, IL, 60090 USA
http://www.weberflavors.com

Nicole Nafziger, New Business Manager
nicolen@weberflavors.com, (800) 558-9078

Weber Flavors is a manufacturer of flavors in both
liquid and powder forms, high quality ice cream waves
and bases, and prime extractors of vanilla.

Weber Flavors

Architects of Flavor Since 1902

Located in Wheeling, IL (800)558-9078 www.weberflavors.com
Minnesota Section IFT 2023 Suppliers’ Expo Buyers’ Guide
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Wego Chemical Group 518
239 Great Neck Road, Great Neck, NY, 11021
http://www.wegochem.com

Courtney Christiansen, Account Manager - Food

& Beverage
cchristiansen@wegochem.com, (516) 487-3510

Wego Chemical Group is a global supplier, importer,
and distributor of chemicals, minerals, and raw
materials. With expertise in both sourcing and
logistics management and always customer-first focus.

Wixon 301
1390 E Bolivar Ave, St Francis, WI, 53235 USA
https://www.wixon.com/

Ryan Seidl, Account Manager
ryan.seidl@wixon.com, (414) 708-5262

Wixon provides seasoning blends, flavors and flavor
technologies to food and beverage companies across

all retail and foodservice channels. Blending innovation

with a passion for service since 1907.

Wyman's (Gehrke Company) 414
18215 45th Ave N, Plymouth, MN, 55446 USA
https://www.wymans.com

Dominic Fragomeni, President
julie@gehrke.com, (763) 398-3670

Cultivated blueberries, cranberries, raspberries,
blackberries, strawberries and fruit blends. Canned
wild blueberries.
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Wenda Ingredients 325
1811 High Grove Lane, Suite 167, Naperville, IL,
60540 USA http://www.wendaingredients.com
Adam Small, Sales Manager, Midwest
adams@wendaingredients.com, (920) 285-7206

Trust in Food® represents Wenda Ingredients’
foundational principles of honesty, integrity, and
quality. We apply these principles to help food
processors go natural and clean-label economically.

Woodspur Farms 530
52-200 Industrial Way, Coachella, CA, 92236
http://www.woodspurfarms.com

Stacy Creasy, VP Sales & Marketing
stacy.creasy@woodspurfarms.com,

(559) 367-1609

Woodspur Farms is the largest grower of organic
dates in the US. We offer whole, pitted, diced, paste,
syrup and powder specs. Certified gluten free, kosher,
halal, CCOF organic.

ZoomEssence 326
131 Victory Place, ,Hebron, KY, 41048 USA
http://www.zoomessence.com

Lynda Carroll, VP of Sales Icar-
roll@zoomessence.com, (844) 374-9666

ZoomEssence invented superior flavor encapsulation
technology, reducing H20 & energy consumption by
50%.
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Contract Services

508 AGT Foods

305  Bluegrass Ingredients

507  Custom Flavors

639  Earl Giles Bottling Company

405 Hawkins, Inc.

611  Innovative Freeze Dried Food

602  Jeneil Biotechnologies

616  Mays Chemical Company, INC.

628 Red River Commodities

424  Select Custom Solutions

406  Stauber

614  Thymly Products

315  Actalent Scientific

632  Arise Nutrition

636  Department of Food Science and
Nutrition - UMN

318 LZL Engineering, LLC

243  Merlin Development

402 MVTL Laboratories, Inc.

437  Sensory Center - University of Minnesota

324  SGS

Il  Voyageur Food Works

Equipment

Laboratory
236  BUCHI

Packaging
319 Chem/Serv, Inc.
101,103, 105 Marathon Foods, Inc.

Processing
320 Bepex International
318 LZL Engineering, LLC
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Exhibitors by Product / Service

Distributors

321  A&B Ingredients

526 AIDP, Inc.

610  Amerikoa Ingredients

239  Barentz

621  Barrington Nutritionals

307, 309 Batory Foods

208, 210 Burley Foods

205  Burley Foods - Anderson Advanced Ingredients

211 Burley Foods - Bascom Maple Farms, Inc

216  Burley Foods - Dairy Chem

221  Burley Foods - Del Val

219  Burley Foods - Dongsheng Foods USA Inc.

209  Burley Foods - E. Formella & Sons, Inc

213  Burley Foods - Franklin Baker

218  Burley Foods - Karlsburger Foods

212 Burley Foods - Oregon Potato Company

207  Burley Foods - Nielsen Massey

203  Burley Foods - QualiTech INC

217  Burley Foods - Robertet USA

215  Burley Foods - Sue Bee Honey

214  Burley Foods - True Citus

319 Chem/Serv, Inc.

328 CIRANDA, Inc.

235  Citromax Group

436 Dempsey Food

524  Farbest Brands

640  Food Ingredient Solutions, LLC (An Oterra
Company)

335  Gillco Ingredients

337 Harlan Johnson & Associates

405  Hawkins, Inc.

336 Ingredient Concepts

510 IQF World

306 Mitsubishi International Food Ingredients

539  NiuSource Inc.

411  Principal Distribution (Gehrke Company)

13 Quadra Ingredients

505 Redox Inc

506 Rierden Chemical & Trading

424  Select Custom Solutions

406  Stauber

642  Sweet Additions

538  Synthite USA, INC

614  Thymly Products

613 TIMAB USA

633  Vego Naturals

518 Wego Chemical Group

325 Wenda Ingredients
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Exhibitors by Product / Service

Ingredients

321  A&B Ingredients

332 ADM/ Matsutani, LLC (Fibersol)

344  Advanced BioTech (Harlan Johnson & Assoc.)
508 AGT Foods

526 AIDP, Inc.

425  All American Foods, Inc.

229  American Lecithin Company

610  Amerikoa Ingredients

234  AmTech Ingredients

600  Applied Food Sciences Inc

444  Avena Foods Ltd.

117  Balchem

621  Barrington Nutritionals

307, 309 Batory Foods

542  Bell Flavors

439 BENEO Inc.

516 Bio Botanica

624  Bioenergy Life Science, Inc. (BLS)

513  Biospringer North America

305  Bluegrass Ingredients

625  Briess Malt & Ingredients Co.

109  Brookside Flavors & Ingredients

208, 210 Burley Foods

216  Burley Foods - Dairy Chem

219  Burley Foods - Dongsheng Foods USA Inc.
218  Burley Foods - Karlsburger Foods

217  Burley Foods - Robertet USA

215  Burley Foods - Sue Bee Honey

205  Burley Foods - Anderson Advanced Ingredients
211 Burley Foods - Bascom Maple Farms, Inc
221 Burley Foods - Del Val

209  Burley Foods - E. Formella & Sons, Inc
213 Burley Foods - Franklin Baker

207  Burley Foods - Nielsen Massey

212 Burley Foods - Oregon Potato Company
203  Burley Foods - QualiTech INC

214  Burley Foods - True Citus

331  Butter Buds, Inc.

317  Cargill

319  Chem/Serv, Inc.

545  Chesapeake Spice Company

340 CHS Inc. (Harlan Johnson & Assoc)

341  ClIl Foods (Harlan Johnson & Assoc)
328 CIRANDA, Inc.

235  Citromax Group

517  Citrus and Allied Essences, Ltd

543  Colony Gums Inc.

603  Commercial Creamery Company
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| ngredients (continued)

501  Concord Foods

541  CoreFX Ingredients

507  Custom Flavors

525  DakotaMB

436  Dempsey Food

544  Denali Ingredients

617 Devansoy

413  Diamond Foods (Gehrke Company)

339 Domino Sugar (Harlan Johnson & Assoc)

19  Downs Food Group

308 DSM-Firmenich

639  Earl Giles Bottling Company

524  Farbest Brands

338  Fiberstar Inc. (Harlan Johnson & Assoc)

529  First Choice Ingredients - a DSM-Firmenich
Company

640 Food Ingredient Solutions, LLC (An Oterra
Company)

31l Foodarom Flavors Powered by Glanbia Nutri
tionals

412  Galdisa (Gehrke Company)

335  Gillco Ingredients

502  Givaudan - Sense Colour

500 Givaudan Flavors

313  Glanbia Nutritionals

227 GNT USA. LLC

327  Gold Coast Ingredients

421  Graceland Fruit (Gehrke Company)

620  Grain Millers, Inc.

238  Grain Processing Corporation

540  Grande Custom Ingredients Group

228, 230 H&W Ingredients

337 Harlan Johnson & Associates

405  Hawkins, Inc.

626 Hemp Acres

15  Hormel Ingredient Solutions

512  Howtian, LLC

509 Imbibe

433  Ingia Bio,Inc

336 Ingredient Concepts

619 Ingredion

611  Innovative Freeze Dried Food

333  Innovopro

510 IQF World

245 ). Rettenmaier USA LP

602  Jeneil Biotechnologies

427  Kemin Food Technologies

417  Kikkoman (Gehrke Company)
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Exhibitors by Product / Service

I ngredients (continued)

231
604
635
618
536
426

Kraft Heinz Ingredients

Lasenor USA, LLC

LifeSpice Ingredients

LifeWise Ingredients

Lucta / Flavor & Fragrance Specialties
Mantrose-Haeuser

101, 103, 105 Marathon Foods, Inc.

616
643
432
638
306
601
400
634
539
631
434
345
314
535
443
419
504
232
527
441
503
304
519
628
416
505
435
342
615
424
408
609
514
343
310
406
409
430
415

410

Mays Chemical Company, INC.

MGP Ingredients

Milne

Mincing Spice

Mitsubishi International Food Ingredients
Mosaic Flavors

Mother Murphy's Flavors

Motif FoodWorks

NiuSource Inc.

Northwestern Extract

Nu Life Market

Ohly Americas (Harlan Johnson & Assoc)
OSF Flavors

Oterra

Pacific Farms

Parker Food Group (Gehrke Company)
PB Leiner

Pecan Deluxe Candy Co.

PGP International

Philadelphia Macaroni

Phusis Bio

Prairie Farms Dairy Inc.

Puris

Red River Commodities

Red V Foods (Gehrke Company)

Redox Inc

Revela Foods

Ribus Inc. (Harlan Johnson & Assoc)
Robertet Flavors

Select Custom Solutions

Seneca (Gehrke Company)

Sensient Flavors & Extracts

Sensus

Shoreline Fruit (Harlan Johnson & Assoc)
Siemer Specialty Ingredient

Stauber

Sugar Foods (Gehrke Company)

Sunita Hydrocolloids

Sun-Maid Growers of California (Gehrke
Company)

SunSweet & Valley Fig (Gehrke Company)
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| ngredients (continued)

410  SunSweet & Valley Fig (Gehrke Company)

642  Sweet Additions

533  Synergy Flavors, Inc.

538  Synthite USA, INC

330 Target Flavors, Inc.

627 Tate & Lyle

614  Thymly Products

613 TIMAB USA

418, 420 Tree Top Inc (Gehrke Company)

515  Trilogy Flavors

442 Van Drunen Farms/FutureCeuticals

633  Vego Naturals

404  Victory Hemp Foods

241  Vitablend

107  Weber Flavors

518 Wego Chemical Group

325 Wenda Ingredients

301  Wixon

530 Woodspur Farms

414  Wyman's (Gehrke Company)

326 ZoomEssence

Manufacturers

321  A&B Ingredients

344  Advanced BioTech (Harlan Johnson & As
soc.)

508 AGT Foods

425  All American Foods, Inc.

229  American Lecithin Company

610  Amerikoa Ingredients

234  AmTech Ingredients

600 Applied Food Sciences Inc

632  Arise Nutrition

445 AVEKA

117  Balchem

307, 309 Batory Foods

516 Bio Botanica

624  Bioenergy Life Science, Inc. (BLS)

513  Biospringer North America

334  Blommer Chocolate Company

305  Bluegrass Ingredients

109  Brookside Flavors & Ingredients

236  BUCHI Lab Instruments

44



Exhibitors by Product / Service

Manufacturers (continued) Manufacturers (continued)
208, 210 Burley Foods 327 Gold Coast Ingredients
216  Burley Foods - Dairy Chem 421  Graceland Fruit (Gehrke Company)
219  Burley Foods - Dongsheng Foods USA Inc. 620  Grain Millers, Inc.
218  Burley Foods - Karlsburger Foods 238  Grain Processing Corporation
217  Burley Foods - Robertet USA 540  Grande Custom Ingredients Group
215  Burley Foods - Sue Bee Honey 405 Hawkins, Inc.
205  Burley Foods - Anderson Advanced Ingredi 626  Hemp Acres
ents 15  Hormel Ingredient Solutions
211 Burley Foods - Bascom Maple Farms, Inc 512 Howtian, LLC
221 Burley Foods - Del Val 433  Ingia Bio,Inc
209  Burley Foods - E. Formella & Sons, Inc 619  Ingredion
213  Burley Foods - Franklin Baker 611  Innovative Freeze Dried Food
207  Burley Foods - Nielsen Massey 606 Irca Group
212 Burley Foods - Oregon Potato Company 245 ). Rettenmaier USA LP
203 Burley Foods - QualiTech INC 602  Jeneil Biotechnologies
214  Burley Foods - True Citus 417  Kikkoman (Gehrke Company)
317  Cargill 231 Kraft Heinz Ingredients
520  Carmi Flavors 225 Land O'Lakes
511 Cheese Merchants 604 Lasenor USA, LLC
545  Chesapeake Spice Company 635  LifeSpice Ingredients
340 CHS Inc. (Harlan Johnson & Assoc) 536  Lucta/ Flavor & Fragrance Specialties
341  ClIl Foods (Harlan Johnson & Assoc) 426  Mantrose-Haeuser
517  Citrus and Allied Essences, Ltd 101, 103, 105 Marathon Foods, Inc.
329  Clasen Quality Chocolate 645  Master Martini USA
543  Colony Gums Inc. 302 McCormick FONA
603  Commercial Creamery Company 312 Milk Specialties Global
541  CoreFX Ingredients 432  Milne
507  Custom Flavors 638  Mincing Spice
525 DakotaMB 60l  Mosaic Flavors
636  Department of Food Science and Nutrition - 400  Mother Murphy's Flavors
UMN 345  Ohly Americas (Harlan Johnson & Assoc)
617  Devansoy 443  Pacific Farms
339 Domino Sugar (Harlan Johnson & Assoc) 419  Parker Food Group (Gehrke Company)
19  Downs Food Group 504 PB Leiner
308 DSM-Firmenich 232  Pecan Deluxe Candy Co.
639  Earl Giles Bottling Company 527 PGP International
233  Elite Spice Inc. 441  Philadelphia Macaroni
338  Fiberstar Inc. (Harlan Johnson & Assoc) 644  Phoenix Flavors
529  First Choice Ingredients - a DSM-Firmenich 503  Phusis Bio
Company 304 Prairie Farms Dairy Inc.
431  Flavor Dynamics, Inc. 519  Puris
640 Food Ingredient Solutions, LLC (An Oterra 628 Red River Commodities
Company) 342 Ribus Inc. (Harlan Johnson & Assoc)
31l Foodarom Flavors Powered by Glanbia Nu 316  Richardson Food & Ingredients
tritionals 429  Saskatchewan Trade and Export -STEP
502  Givaudan - Sense Colour 424  Select Custom Solutions
500 Givaudan Flavors 403  Sensient Colors LLC
313  Glanbia Nutritionals 609  Sensient Flavors & Extracts
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Exhibitors by Product / Service

Manufacturers (continued)

514  Sensus

343  Shoreline Fruit (Harlan Johnson & Assoc)
310  Siemer Specialty Ingredient

401  Skjodt-Barrett Foods

406  Stauber

430  Sunita Hydrocolloids

642  Sweet Additions

538  Synthite USA, INC

440 T. Hasegawa USA

627 Tate & Lyle

614  Thymly Products

613 TIMAB USA

418, 420 Tree Top Inc (Gehrke Company)
442 Van Drunen Farms/FutureCeuticals
404  Victory Hemp Foods

24|  Vitablend

107  Weber Flavors

518 Wego Chemical Group

325 Wenda Ingredients

301 Wixon

530 Woodspur Farms

326 ZoomEssence

Other

624  Bioenergy Life Science, Inc. (BLS) - PreMix Services

507  Custom Flavors—Product Formulation, Flavor Duplication

636  Department of Food Science and Nutrition - UMN—Higher Education

639  Earl Giles Bottling Company—Beverage Development & Bar Consultation

608  FlexXray—Foreign Material Inspection

324  SGS—Testing, Inspection, Certification, Auditing and Training Services

303  Southwest Minnesota State University—Culinology and Hospitality Management Programs at South-
west Minnesota State University

629  University of Wisconsin-Stout—Higher Education
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